

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2143	Version: 1	Name:				
Туре:	City Resolution	on	Status:	Passed			
File created:	8/23/2019		In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council			
On agenda:	9/17/2019		Final action:	9/17/2019			
Title:	Subject: Caldecott Tunnel Area Improvement Projects Contract From: Transportation Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Ray's Electric, The Lowest, Responsible, Responsive Bidder, For Caldecott Tunnel Area Improvement Projects 1, 2, 3, 4, Project No. 1000917, In Accordance With Project Plans, Specifications, State Requirements, And With Contractor's Bid In The Amount Of One Million Eight Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand And Eighty Dollars (\$1,833,080)						
Sponsors:							

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Data	Var	Action By	Action	Decult
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/17/2019	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
9/10/2019	1	*Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass

Subject: Caldecott Tunnel Area Improvement Projects Contract

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Ray's Electric, The Lowest, Responsible, Responsive Bidder, For Caldecott Tunnel Area Improvement Projects 1, 2, 3, 4, Project No. 1000917, In Accordance With Project Plans, Specifications, State Requirements, And With Contractor's Bid In The Amount Of One Million Eight Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand And Eighty Dollars (\$1,833,080)